Jodi Emerson

91st ASSEMBLY DISTRICT



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: July 18th, 2024 Contact: Representative Emerson (608) 237-9191

Rep. Jodi Emerson Receives Early Detection Life Savers Award

MADISON – Rep. Jodi Emerson (D-Eau Claire) released the following statement after being honored with an Early Detection Life Savers Award from the Early Detection Saves Lives Coalition:

"I'm honored to receive this award and proud to support this important healthcare improvement", said Rep. Emerson. "Women shouldn't be forced to choose between a household bill and life saving imaging, it's vital we continue to uplift this issue heading into the next legislative session."

Rep. Emerson was a co-sponsor of Assembly Bill 117, which mandates insurance coverage for supplemental and diagnostic breast imaging, including MRI, ultrasound, and diagnostic mammograms. This bill ensures women with dense breast tissue or higher cancer risk have access to these essential services without financial barriers.

You can learn more about the Early Detection Saves Lives Coalition here: https://earlydetectionwi.com/

###